

@
ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5761/2010

YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI PANDEY & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuaib-uddin, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that
he has supplied the additional copies of the pleadings to the
other side on 14.9.2010 and proof of service is filed on
record on 20.10.2010.

Nobody is present for the respondents.

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd