

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in CRLMA No. 773/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI PANDEY & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mohd. Parvez D, Adv.
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents prays
to grant one day's time to enable him to file
affidavit in reply and to give copy of the
affidavit of reply to the learned counsel for the

2

petitioner. The prayer made by the learned counsel
for the respondents is accepted.

On the request of the learned counsel for
the petitioner, time of one week is granted to the
petitioner to file rejoinder.

The matter be listed immediately thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master