

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in CRLMA No. 773/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI PANDEY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from August 29, 2011.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master