

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 605 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI PANDEY & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7712 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9141 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Malavika J., Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NO. 9141 of 2012

Deleted.

Crl.A.No.605/2012

Service is complete. However, the appellant has not filed additional documents.

Item No.50

-2-

Issue fresh reminder to the High Court for sending the original record.

SLP(Crl) NO. 7712 of 2012

Service is complete in this matter.

It is tagged with Crl.A.No.605/2012, as reported by the office.

List again on 24.3.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR