

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 605/2012

YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI PANDEY &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9141/2012

With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 7712/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These appeal/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Crl.A. 605

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.

SLP 7712

Mr Sureshan P., Adv.

SLP 9141

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Crl. A. 605

Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

SLP 9141

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

SLP 7712

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.09.06

10:25:52 SAST

Reason:

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP (Crl.) Nos. 7712 of 2012 and 9141 of 2012.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by the parties within three days from today not exceeding three pages.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER